

M/L 158
12.02.2025
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 9410 of 2024

Anikul Islam & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Ms. Samprii Saha
Ms. Swati Dey

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee

...for the State.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chaudhury

...for the WBBPE.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, learned senior advocate for the West Bengal Board of Primary Education prays extension of time to affirm the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition.

As prayed for, time to affirm such affidavit is extended for a further period of **three weeks**; reply thereto, if any, be affirmed by the petitioners within **two weeks** from the date of receipt of the copy of the said affidavit.

The parties shall file their respective affidavits before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed **seven weeks** hence.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)