

S/L 5
09.02.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 9410 of 2024

Anikul Islam & Anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratan Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the respondent.

As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter appear on February 17, 2026 under the same heading within five matters.

(Krishna Rao, J.)